PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tung-Tsai Liao	12/24/2007
Li-Sheng Lo	12/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERALPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	3F., No. 8, Dusing Rd., Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Hsinchu City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	30078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-404-7165

Email: JKING@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 7225 BEVERLY ST.

Address Line 4: ANNANDALE, VIRGINIA 22003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66007-020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0629

500428546

DP \$40,00 1190

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	d inventor(s), hereafter referred to as appli AUDIO SYSTEM AND RELATED ME	• • •
ULTRASOUND COMMUNICATI		
☐ for which an application for Application Number ☐	or a United States patent was filed on or a United States patent was executed on	
and		
"assignee" whose mailing addreem Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of action Now, therefore, for good the applicant(s), by these preserright to the said invention in the Patents which may be granted Commissioner of Patent and Training title, and interest in and to legal representatives, to the full of	US TECHNOLOGY INC. of TAIWAN, For series is 3F, No.8, Dusing Rd., Heinchu Scient equiring the entire right, title and interest in and valuable consideration, the receipt of vents do sell, assign and transfer unto said at United States and the entire right, title and therefore in the United States, I/we here demarks to issue said United States pater the same, for his sole use and benefit, and end of the term for which said Patent may be all by me had this assignment and sale not	the same; whereof is acknowledged, I/we, assignee the full and exclusive d interest in and to any and alleby authorize and request the at to said assignee of the entire d for the use and benefit of his pe granted, as fully and entirely
Tung Tsai Liao Tung-Tsai LIAO at No.31, Jinshan 16th St., Hsind	Date Shu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C. Place
Li Sherj Lo Li-Sheng LO at No. 3 Long 50 Singue St. Jhu	Date Uhei Hsinchu 302 Taiwan R O C	Taiwan, R.O.C. Place

RECORDED: 12/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 020295 FRAME: 0630